Dear Chair White:

SUBJECT: AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL Of THE LOTS COMPRISING
THE FAIRWAYS AT MAUI LANI BY PUBLIC AUCTION

Transmitted herewith please find a resolution to dispose of the lots comprising The
Fairways at Maui Lani by public auction at the upset price of NINE MILLION EIGHT
HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($9,817,500.00).

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Should you have any questions, please feel
free to contact me at Ext. 7475

Sincerely,

-ANILO F. AGSALOG
Director of Finance

Enclosure

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. \5

Honorable Michael White, Chair
And Members of the Maui County Council

[...]

WHEREAS, the County of Maui is in receipt of an appraisal which
identifies the market value of the Fairways under a bulk sale scenario as of
December 15, 2016; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 3.44.070, MCC, the Director
intends to establish the upset price at NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($9,817,500); and

WHEREAS, proceeds from the sale shall first be used to satisfy any
outstanding real property taxes on the Fairways with remainder being
deposited into the Affordable Housing Fund; and

WHEREAS, these proceeds shall not substitute the appropriations